information also does not reflect the benefits of the expected cost savings and expense efficiencies, opportunities to earn additional revenue,
potential impacts of current market conditions on revenues, or asset dispositions, among other factors, and includes various preliminary
estimates and may not necessarily be indicative of the financial position or results of operations that would have occurred if the merger had been
consummated on the date or at the beginning of the period indicated or which may be attained in the future. The unaudited pro forma condensed
combined financial statements and accompanying notes should be read in conjunction with and are qualified in their entirety by reference to the
historical consolidated financial statements and related notes thereto of WesBanco and its subsidiaries and of Fidelity and its subsidiaries. Such
information and notes thereto are incorporated by reference herein.

- 20 -

Edgar Filing: WESBANCO INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 37

Table of Contents

WesBanco, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

As of June 30, 2012

WesBanco, Inc.
Fidelity

Bancorp, Inc.
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

WesBanco, Inc.
(Dollars in thousands, except shares and per share amounts)

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 102,815 $ 41,341 $ (24,198) $ 119,958
Available for sale securities 1,023,124 173,472 (3,800) 1,192,796
Held to maturity securities 572,671 69,729 1,500 643,900
Net loans 3,229,525 337,471 (7,912) 3,559,084
Goodwill and other intangibles 282,088 2,654 36,135 320,877
Other assets 315,182 40,939 4,204 360,325

Total Assets $ 5,525,405 $ 665,606 $ 5,929 $ 6,196,940

Liabilities and Shareholders� Equity
Deposits $ 4,393,782 $ 469,295 $ 2,900 $ 4,865,977
Other borrowings 333,152 128,956 7,400 469,508
Junior subordinated debt 106,083 7,732 (4,700) 109,115
Other liabilities 43,276 6,881 �  50,157

Total Liabilities 4,876,293 612,864 5,600 5,494,757
Shareholders� Equity 649,112 52,742 329 702,183

Total Liabilities and Shareholders� Equity $ 5,525,405 $ 665,606 $ 5,929 $ 6,196,940

Book value per common share $ 24.34 $ 14.94 $ 24.04
Tangible common book value per share (1) $ 13.76 $ 14.07 $ 13.06
Shares outstanding 26,664,644 3,068,651 29,203,953

(1) See Note F �Non-GAAP Financial Measures� to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information, for additional
information relating to the calculation of this ratio.

See notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information

- 21 -

Edgar Filing: WESBANCO INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 38

Table of Contents

WesBanco, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income

For the six months ended June 30, 2012

WesBanco, Inc.
Fidelity

Bancorp, Inc.
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

WesBanco, Inc.
(Dollars in thousands, except shares and per share amounts)

Interest Income
Loans, including fees $ 82,922 $ 8,631 $ 122 $ 91,675
Securities and other 23,304 3,118 153 26,575

Total Interest Income 106,226 11,749 275 118,250
Interest Expense
Deposits 16,128 1,975 (483) 17,620
Other borrowings 6,727 2,843 (1,732) 7,838

Total Interest Expense 22,855 4,818 (2,215) 25,458

Net Interest Income 83,371 6,931 2,490 92,792
Provision for credit losses 12,105 925 13,030

Net Interest Income After Provision
for Credit Losses 71,266 6,006 2,490 79,762
Other Income 31,215 1,895 33,110
Other Expense 71,749 7,925 190 79,864

Income before Income taxes 30,732 (24) 2,300 33,008
Provision for income taxes 6,744 (315) 805 7,234
Preferred dividends and accretion �  205 (205) �

Net Income Available to Common Shareholders $ 23,988 $ 86 $ 1,700 $ 25,774

Earnings Per Share
Basic $ 0.90 $ 0.03 $ 0.88
Diluted $ 0.90 $ 0.03 $ 0.88
Average Shares Outstanding
Basic 26,637,537 3,064,000 29,176,846
Diluted 26,640,879 3,203,000 29,180,188

See notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information

- 22 -

Edgar Filing: WESBANCO INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 39

Table of Contents

WesBanco, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income

For the year ended December 31, 2011 combining the fiscal years ended

December 31, 2011 for WesBanco and September 30, 2011 for Fidelity

WesBanco, Inc.
Fidelity

Bancorp, Inc.
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

WesBanco, Inc.
(Dollars in thousands, except shares and per share amounts)

Interest Income
Loans, including fees $ 175,818 $ 19,343 $ 244 $ 195,405
Securities and other 48,349 7,367 306 56,022

Total Interest Income 224,167 26,710 550 251,427
Interest Expense
Deposits 39,521 4,418 (967) 42,972
Other borrowings 15,281 7,476 (3,465) 19,292

Total Interest Expense 54,802 11,894 (4,432) 62,264

Net Interest Income 169,365 14,816 4,982 189,163
Provision for credit losses 35,311 1,200 �  36,511

Net Interest Income After Provision
for Credit Losses 134,054 13,616 4,982 152,652
Other Income 59,888 3,176 63,064
Other Expense 140,295 15,121 380 155,796

Income before Income taxes 53,647 1,671 4,602 59,920
Provision for income taxes 9,838 136 1,611 11,585
Preferred dividends and accretion �  410 (410) �

Net Income Available to Common Shareholders $ 43,809 $ 1,125 $ 3,401 $ 48,335

Earnings Per Share
Basic $ 1.65 $ 0.37 $ 1.66
Diluted $ 1.65 $ 0.37 $ 1.66
Average Shares Outstanding
Basic 26,614,697 3,054,293 29,154,006
Diluted 26,615,281 3,066,203 29,154,590

See notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information

- 23 -

Edgar Filing: WESBANCO INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 40

Table of Contents

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

Note A � Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

On July 19, 2012, WesBanco entered into the Agreement and Plan of Merger with Fidelity. Under the terms of the merger agreement, WesBanco